07/18/2018 505008153

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5054901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANGZHOU EVERICH HOUSEWARE CO., LTD.	03/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERICH AND TOMIC HOUSEWARES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 530, UNIT A17, NO. 9 JIUSHENG ROAD, JIANGGAN DISTRICT,
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	310019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D812419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)963-1565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2096762219

Email: tianhuagu@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: TIANHUA GU

Address Line 1: 7285 EAGLE COURT

Address Line 4: WINTON, CALIFORNIA 95388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHI-144D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIANHUA GU
SIGNATURE:	/Tianhua Gu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=SHI-144D_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHI-144D_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046376 FRAME: 0186**

505008153

Attorney Docket No.: SHI-144D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

HANGZHOU EVERICH HOUSEWARE CO., LTD., having a business at 8 XINYE ROAD, UDC TIMES BUILDING A, 13/F, QIANJIANG CBD HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG, CHINA 318816

has invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

Bottle Cap

for which a United States patent application therefor has been filed on <u>07-09-2015</u>, U.S. Patent Application No.: <u>29/532,770</u>;

WHEREAS,

Everich and Tomic Housewares Co., Ltd.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at Room 530, F/5,Unit A17, NO. 9 Jiusheng Road, Jianggan District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310019, China and corporate powers under the laws of China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: SHI-144D

***************************************	Date: 03/23/2018 Huse Jun Yao
***************************************	Official to sign on behalf of Company
	Type or Printed Name: <u>HUAJUN YAO</u> Title: <u>General Manager</u>

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046376 FRAME: 0188